

Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only

JUN 2 6 2019 OWRD

RECEIVED

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. **To update multiple rights, a separate form is required for each right.**

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

Current Landowne	r Informatio	<u>n</u>			
Name:	Benny A D	eGaetano and Mary	/ A DeGaetano	Revocable	Living Trust
Mailing Address:	575 Boice	Street South			
City: Salem			State: Oregon		Zip: <u>97302</u>
Phone (Home): <u>760-</u>	310-1802	Work: <u>760-310-1</u>	801	_ Other:	
Property Description	<u>n</u>				
County: Deschutes	sTo	wnship: 15 S	Range: 1	1 E	Section: 31
Taxlot Number(s): _	R6-01	2 1511311 00 0080	0		
Street Address of wa	ter right prop	erty: 67180 Hwy 20	, Bend, Oregor	n 97703	
Water Right Informa	tion: Applicat	ion: <u>G</u> - <u>11339</u>	Permit: <u>G</u> - <u>10</u>	0624 Cer	rtificate #: 79545
Are all the lands asso a map showing the pe			by the requester	? Yes XX	_ No If No, include
Name of individual c	completing th	is form: James A. D	eGaetano, Co-	-Trustee P	hone: 760-310-1802
Signature of requesto	or: <u>Jan</u>	us A De E	Zeclamo	, co-truded	ate: 6-21-19
The Department does	s not change i	names on certificates.	This form will b	e placed in t	he file for future reference

only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received.

RECEIVED 1

JUN 2 6 2019

OWRD

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF DESCHUTES

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BENNY DEGAETANO 67180 HIGHWAY 20 BEND, OREGON 97701

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the DESCHUTES RIVER BASIN for IRRIGATION OF 35.1 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10624. The date of priority is JANUARY 16, 1985. The amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.44 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The well is located as follows:

NW% NE%, SECTION 31, T 15 S, R 11 E, W.M.; 80 FEET SOUTH AND 2290 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER, SECTION 31.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

RECEIVED

NE¼ NE¼ 24.3 ACRES
NW¼ NE¼ 10.8 ACRES

JUN 2 6 2019

SECTION 31

OWRD

TOWNSHIP 15 SOUTH, RANGE 11 EAST, W.M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 78318, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director entered _______, approving Transfer Application 9073.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,

affixed _____ JUL 1 0 2002

Paul R. Cleary, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79545.

June 21, 2019

To: Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

Re: Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only

Certificate #79545 (prior owner Benny A. DeGaetano)

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please find attached for your information a completed and signed "Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only" form. Please add this to the certificated water rights file to reflect the contact information for the current landowner of the rights referenced above. For your convenience, a copy of the Certificate of Water Right is also included for reference.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (760) 310-1802.

Thank you,

Patty M. DeGaetano, Co-Trustee

Current Landowner: Benny A DeGaetano and Mary A DeGaetano Revocable Living Trust